B-9 © 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 79 Connectors
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
 SE
RI
ES
 7
91
 S

N-13P13 N-13W13 13
N-153 153
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 791-001P H-66 M E S B
Basic Part Number 791-001P 	 Cable Receptacle, Pin Contacts
Shell Size-Insert Arr. See “Insert Arrangements” Table
Shell Finish
M Electroless Nickel
MT Nickel / PTFE
N Olive Drab Cadmium
TZ Tin-Zinc
ZR Black Zinc-Nickel
EMI Spring E EMI Spring
N No EMI Spring
Hardware Option
Table 1
K Extended Jackscrews Slot head male
L Jackscrews Socket head male
N Thru-Hole No Hardware
P Female Jackposts
S Screwlocks Socket head male
T Extended Screwlocks Slot head male
Polarization Key Option Enter Letter Designator for Position A, B, C, D, E, or F per Mod Code 555
(see page B-8 for details) Omit for none
B-10© 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 79 Connectors
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
 SE
RI
ES
 7
91
 S
C
O
O
P-
PR
O
O
F
MICRO-CRIMP RECTANGULAR CONNECTORS
Series 791 Scoop-Proof
791-001
Cable Receptacle with Backshell Groove
	X Crimp, rear-release
	X Pin contacts
A MAX
B BASIC
C MAX
E MAX
øF
.093 ± .005
2.36 ± 0.08
.195 ± .003
4.95 ± 0.13
D MAX
SHELL SIZE AL
.985 25.02 MAX
SHELL SIZE MN
1.075 27.31 MAX
BACKSHELL GROOVE
Shell
Size
A Max B ± .005 (0.1) C Max D Max E Max ø F ±.005 (0.1)
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
A 1.040 26.4 .750 19.1 .490 12.4 .390 9.9 .415 10.5 .150 3.8
B 1.190 30.2 .900 22.9 .640 16.3 .540 13.7 .415 10.5 .150 3.8
C 1.340 34.0 1.050 26.7 .790 20.1 .690 17.5 .415 10.5 .150 3.8
D 1.415 35.9 1.125 28.6 .865 22.0 .790 20.1 .415 10.5 .150 3.8
E 1.565 39.8 1.275 32.4 1.015 25.8 .940 23.9 .415 10.5 .150 3.8
F 1.715 43.6 1.425 36.2 1.165 29.6 1.090 27.7 .415 10.5 .150 3.8
G 1.678 42.6 1.388 35.3 1.127 28.6 1.055 26.8 .500 12.7 .150 3.8
H 2.275 57.8 1.900 48.3 1.516 38.5 1.440 36.6 .520 13.2 .173 4.4